HOUSE BILL NO, 3
INTRODUCED BY COBB
BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING
IN THE HOUSE

DECEMBER 23, 1992 INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE

ON APPROPRIATIONS.
JANUARY 4, 1993 FIRST READING.
MARCH 16, 1993 COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL

DO PASS AS AMENDED. REPORT ADOPTED.
MARCH 17, 1993 PRINTING REPORT.
MARCH 18, 1993 SECOND READING, DO PASS AS AMENDED.
MARCH 19, 1993 ENGROSSING REPORT.
MARCH 24, 1993 THIRD READING, PASSED.

AYES, 62; NOES, 37.
MARCH 25, 1993 TRANSMITTED TO SENATE.
IN THE SENATE

MARCH 26, 1993 INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE
ON FINANCE & CLAIMS.

FIRST READING.

APRIL 12, 1993 ‘ COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE
CONCURRED IN AS AMENDED. REPORT
ADOPTED.

APRIL 13, 1993 SECOND READING, NOT CONCURRED IN.

APRIL 14, 1993 ON MOTION, ACTION OF PREVIOUS DAY

RECONSIDERED, BILL PLACED ON
SECOND READING.

SECOND READING, CONCURRED IN AS
AMENDED.

APRIL 15, 1993 THIRD READING, CONCURRED IN.
AYES, 25; NOES, 24.

RETURNED TO HOUSE WITH AMENDMENTS.



APRIL 16,

APRIL 19,

1993

1993

IN THE HOUSE

SECOND READING, AMENDMENTS
CONCURRED IN.

THIRD READING, AMENDMENTS
CONCURRED IN.

SENT TO ENROLLING.

REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED.
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53rd Legislature HB 0003/01

HOUSE BILL NO. 3
INTRODUCED BY COBB

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO VARIOUS
STATE AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 19%3; AND

PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION. Section 1. Time 1limits. = The appropriations

contained in [this act] are intended to provide for the cost of
only necessary and ordinary expenditures for fiscal year 1993. The
unspent balance of an appropriation reverts to the fund from which
it was appropriated.

NEW SECTION., Section 2. Totals not appropriations. The

totals shown in {this act] are for informational purposes only and
are not appropriations.

NEW SECTION. Section 3. Appropriations. The following money

ig appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of [this act]:
Agency and Program EY Amount Fund
MONTANA SUPREME CCURT

Law Library 1993 $37,712 Generat Fund

STATE AUDITOR

1 HB0O0O03

L( Montana Legislative Councif
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Wafrant Writing System
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
County Attorney Payroll
Transportation of Prisoners
Highway Patrol-retirements
Highway Patral-prisoners
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Motor Pool
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Property Assessment
Income Tax
STATE FUND
Compensation and Medical Benefits
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
Disaster and Emergency Services
Air National Guard

Veterans’ Affairs Division

Water Quality-subdivisions

1993

1993

1983

1993

1983

1993

1983

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Employment Relations

1993

155,000

35,000
150,000
280,000

383,000

593,500

910,000

19,217

18,741,000

8,000

14,362

1,800

 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

145,962

125,000

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES

TEAMS

Support Services Division

1993

1993

175,000
325,000
77,279

26,971

-

HE 0003/01~

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
State Special
State Special

Proprietary

General Fund

General Fund

Proprietary
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Proprietary

General Fund

Federal Special

General Fund
State Special

HB0O0O3
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MEDS Contract

Nurse Aide Registry

AFDC Benefits

General Assistance

Medicaid Primary Care

FY92 Medicaid Primary Care

Day Care

Vocational Rehabilitation

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES
Pine Hills School
Mountain View School
Foster Care
Inpatient Youth Psychiatric

Residential Youth Psychiatric

DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PARKS

Enforcement Division-retirements

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

1993

92,750
65,000
65,000
82,721
82,721
1,069,723
29,897
1,064,177
368,072
8,415,196
1,638.00Q
18,900,058
1,008,795
2,604,779
84,585
145,543
71.219

{71,219)

189,244
- 15,000
1,218,171
1,437,411

379,252

64,000

HB 0003/01

Federal Speciat
General Fund
Federal Special
General Fund
Federal Special
General Fund
State Special
Federal Special
General Fund
General Fund
State Spacial
Federal Special
General Fund
Federal Special
General Fund
Federal Special
General Fund

Federal Special

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

State Special

HB0OO3
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS
Forestry Division-firefighting 1993
DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTQCK

Meat and Poultry Inspection 1993

1,303,097

105,512

105,512

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND HUMAN SERVICES

Corrections 1993
Workers’ Compensation Rates 1993
BOARD OF PUBLIC EDUCATION
Administration-lawsuits 1993
COMMISSIONER OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Student Assistance-WICHE 1993
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND
Workers’ Comp Rate Increase 1993

Add 2.00+ FTE interpreters 1993

STATEWIDE TOTALS

Fund EY

General Fund 1993
State Speciai Revenue 1993
Federai Special Revenue 1993
Proprietary and Other 1993

Total 1993

NEW SECTION. Sectiond4. Effective date.

effective on passage and approval.

-END-

1,031,695

2,638,543

40,813

11,617

13,043

52,400

Amoyn
$22,329,931
2,421,868
23,314,321
19,459,500

$67,525,620

HB 0003/01 -,

General Fund

General Fund

Federal Special

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Generat Fund

General Fund

act] is

HBOO0O3
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APPROVED BY COMMITTEE
ON APPROPRIATIONS
HOUSE BILL NO. 3
INTRODUCED BY COBB

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO VARIOUS

STATE AGENCIES FOR lTHE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993;

APPROPRIATING MUNEY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES FOR FISCAL

YEAR 1994; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION. Sectionl. Time limits. The EXCEPT AS PROVIDED

IN [SECTION 4], THE appropriations containedv in [this act] are

intended to provide for the cost of only necessary and ordinary
expenditureg for fiscal year 1993. The unspent balance of an

appropriation reverts to the fund from which it was appropriated.

NEW SECTIQN. Section2. Totals not appropriatioms. The
totals shown in [this act] are for informational purposes only and
are not appropriations.

NEW SECTION, Section 3. appropriations. (1) The following

money is appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of (this

act]:
1] nd Program FY Amount Fund
MONTANA-SURREME-GOURT

1 HBOOO3
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'S OFFI

T ATION PAY-PERSONA FF 1993

TI RD

QF VISITORS
STATE AUDITOR

Warrant Writing System

ATE PAYR -DATA PROCESSIN

d MENTS.-P| AL SERVICE
TERMINATION PAY-PERSQONAL STAFF
PERSONAL SERVICE! RTFALL

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
County Attorney Payroll
Transportation of Prisoners

Highway Patrol-retirements

Highway Patrol-prisoners

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Motor Pool
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Property Assessmeant
Income Tax
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRAT ION
ISK MGT/TQRT DEFENSE-L;

COSTS

19¢3

1993
1993
1333
1993
1993

1993
1993

1993

1983

1993

1983

1993

35,000
150,000
286,000
280,000
383,000
539,000

593.500

910,000

19,217

450,000

HB 0003/02

Al IND

Genaral Fund
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

General Fund
General Fund

State Special

State Special

Proprietary

Genaeral Fungd

Generat Fund

ROP Y

HBQO003

SECOND READINSG
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STATE FUND

Compensation and Medical Benefits 1993 38,441,000
15,000,000

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
Disaster and Emergency Services 1_993 8.000
Air National Guard 1993 Iy 36
4.000
Veterans’ Affairs Division 1993 1,800

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
Water Quality-subdivisions 1993 145,962

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

HB 0003/02

Proprietary

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Employment Relations 1993 125,000 Proprietary
DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM 1993 500.000 TATE SPECL
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
TEAMS 1993 175,000 General Fund
325,000 Federal Special
Support Services Division 1993 sl g General Fund
365,779
26,971 State Special
92,750 Federal Special
MEDS Contract 1993 65,000 General Fund
65,000 Federal Special
fY? Aide R H y 1833 00'741 0 ] I:-‘."é
—d, Fedoral-Spoviel
AFDC Benefits 1993 1,069,723 General Fund
29,897 State Special
3 HBOOO3
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General Assistance 1983
EXTEND LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT 1993
Medicaid Primary Care 1993
FY92 Medicaid Primary Care 1993
ING H N 1993
A - Y

Y EFY 1993
Day Care 1993
Vocational Rehabilitation 1993

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES

Pine Hills Schaol 1993
Mountain View School 1983
Foster Care 1993
Inpatiant Youth Psychiatric 1993
Residential Youth Psychiatric 1993

DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PARKS

1.064,177
368,072

20,000

8,415,196

1,638,000
18,900.058
1,008,795
2,604,779
981,257
2,820,589

11.371.474
84,585
145,543
71,219
{71,219)
185.2:;
15,000
k18,171
2218171

HB 0003/02

Federal Special
Genersl Fund
GENERAL FUND
General Fund
State Special
Federal Special
General Fund
Federal Special
GENERAL FUND
FEDERAL FUNDS

£ERERAL FUNDS
General Fund
Federal Spacial
General Fund

Faderal Spacial
Ganeral Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

HBQOGO3
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HB 0003/02

Ent t-Divie to———— 83— 54,000 State-Bpesial
NT_DIVISION-FLSA 1993 46,430 - TATE SPECIAL
DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS
Forestry Division-firefighting 1993 3303087 General Fund
. 1,370,537
DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK
Meat and Poultry Inspection 1993 106,512 Ganeral Fund
105,512 Federal Special
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND HUMAN SERVICES
Corrections 1993 3:631.685 General Fund
1,348,152
Workars’ Compensation Rates 1993 2,638:643 General Fund
3042106
BOARD OF PUBLIC EDUCATION
Administration-lawsuits 1983 40,843 General Fund
35.164
1993 5,649 STATE SPECIAL
COMMISSIONER-DF-HIGHER-EDUGATHON
—Swdent-Assistance-WIGHE 1883 1,617 G Hrund
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND
Workears’ Comp Rate Increase 1983 13,043 General Fund
Add 2.00+ FTE interpreters 1993 B2;400 Genaral Fund
26,200
FFICE QF PUBI INSTRUCTION
LEGAL FEES 19932 2,500 ERA| N
YELLQWSTONE TREATMENT CENTER 1993 258,626 GENERAL FUND
5 HBOOO3
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HB 0003/02
BUTTE V TIONAL-TECHN! NTER
SEVERENCE PAY 1983 22,637 GENERAL FUND
Mt AL- HNICAL CENTER
SEVERENCE PAY 1993 44,644 GENERAL FUND

STATEWIDE TOTALS

Eund Y Amoynt
General Fund 1993 422,329,931
State Special Revenue 1993 2,421,868
Faderal Special Revenue 1393 23,314,321
Proprietary and Other 1993 19,459,506

Total 1993 $67,525,620

(2} THE APPROPRIATION IN SUBSECTION (1) FOR THE PAYOUT OF

RUED YEE LEAVE B F VISITORS I T TNt

THE ELIMINATION F E ME DISABILITIE BOARD OF VISI

. PROGRAM,

NEW SECTION. Section 4, APPROPRIATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF

FAMILY SERYICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 1994, AT THE END OF PFISCAL YEAR

L INPATIENT _YO PSYCHT
SERVICES AND RESIDENTIAL  YOUTH PSYCHIATRIC _SERVICES ARE
REAPPROPRIATED FOR FISCAL YEAR 1994.

NEW SECTION, Section 5. Effective date. [This act] is

effective on passage and approval.

-END-

6 HBOOD3
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HOUSE BILL NO. 3

INTRQDUCED BY COBB

BY REBQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO VARIOUS

STATE AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YBAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993;

YEAR 1994;: AND PROVIDING AN TMMEDTATE BFFECTIVE DATE."

"BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION, Sectionl. Time limits. Phe BXCEPT AS PROVIDED
IN_[SECTION 41, THE appropriations contained in (this act] are

intended to provide for f.he cost of only necessary and ordinary
expenditures for fiscal year 1993. The unspent balance of an
appropriation reverts to the fund from which it was appropriated.

NEW _SECTION. Section2. Totals not appropriationsa. The
totals shown in [this act] are for informational pufposes enly and
are not appropriations.

NEW SECTION. Section 3. Appropriations. (1) The following

money is appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of [this

actl:

Agency and Program £Y Amount Eund

MONTANA-SURREME COURT

—Law-Library 1803 $34712 G a-Fund
1 HBOO0D3
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GOVERNGR'S QFFICE
TERMINATION PAY-PERSQNAL STAFF 1993
MENTAL DISABILITIES BOARD
QF VISITORS 1993

STATE AUDITOR
Warrant Writing System 1993
STATE PAYROLL-DATA PROCESSING 1993
JUDGMENTS PERSONAL SERVICES 1993

TERMINATION PAY-PERSONAL STAFF 1993

PERSONAL SERVICES SHORTFALL 1993
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

County Attomey Payroll 1993

Transportation of Prisoners 1993

Highway Patrol-retiraments. 1993

Highway Patrol-prisonars 1993

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Motor Pool 1993

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Property Assessment . 1993
Income Tax 19393
T F MINISTRATION
RISK MGT/TORT DEFENSE-LEGAL
COSTS 1993

35.000
150,000

593,500

210,000

19,217

450,000

HB 0003/03

GENERAL FUND

EEDERAL SP

GENERAL FUND

. General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
State Special

State Special

Proprietary
General Fund

General Fund

PROPRIETARY
HBOO0O3

THIRD READING

AS AMENDED
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STATE FUND

Compensation and Medical Benefits 1993 18,543,000
15.000,000

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
Disaster and Emergency Servicas 1993 8,000
Air National Guard ‘ 1993 14,362
4,000
Veterans’ Affairs Division 1993 1,800

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

HB 0003/03

Proprietary

General Fung

General Fund

Genera) Fund

Water Quality-subdivisions 1993 145,962 Generai Fund
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Employment Relations 1993 125,000 Proprietary
DISLOCATED WORKER PROGRAM 1843 200,000 STATE SPECIAL
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
TEAMS 1993 175,000 General Fund
325,000 Federal Special
Support Services Division 1993 e General Fund
369,779
26,97 State Special
92,750 Federal Special
MEDS Contract 1993 65,000 General Fund
65,000 Federai Special
Nurse-Aide-Regisiwy 1983— 83— Gonoral-Fund
—ird - Fadesal-Spoainl
AFDC Benefits 1983 1,089,723 Genersl Fund
29,897 State Special
3 HB00O3
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General Assistance 1993
EXTEND LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT 1993
Medicaid Primary Care 1993
FY92 Medicaid Primary Care 1993

NURSING HOME REIMBURSEMENT 1983

FERERAL MATCH DFS YQUTH

ESYCH BENEFII A 1993
Day Care 1993
Vocational Rehabilitation 1993

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES

Pine Hills School 1983
Mountain Viaw School 1983
Foster Care 1893
Inpatient Youth Psychiatric 1993
Residential Youth Psychiatric 1993

1,064,177

368,073

452.526
50.000
S435106
2.890.742
1,638,000
18,800,058
1,008,788
2,604,779
881,257
4.820.589

11,371,474
84,585
145,543
71,219

{71,218}

189,244
15,000
it
2218171
HA3FAH
2.027.411

HB 0003/0:

Faderal Spacia!

General Fund

GENERAL FUND
Genaral Fund

State Special
Federal Special
General Fund
Federal Special
GENERAL FUND
FEDERAL FUNDS

EEDERAL FUNDS
Genaral Fund

Faderal Spacisl
General Fund
Federal Special

Generat Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

HBOOO:
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HB 0003/03

2.590,252
DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PARKS
Enf Diviei i —1Bg3— £4:000- —Eiate-Spocial
ENFQRCEMENT DiVISION-FL.SA 1983 46,480 TE SPECIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS
Forestry Din;isionvfirefiqhting 1893 1,303,687 General Fund
1.370.537
DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK
Meat and Poultry Inspection 1993 105,612 General Fund
105,512 Federal Special

. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND HUMAN SERVICES

Comections 1993 1,031,606 Generat Fund
1.948,152
Workers’ Compensation Rates 1993 2,538,643 General Fund
3.042,106
BOARD OF PUBLIC EDUCATION
Administration-lawsuits 1993 40,813 General Fund
35,164
1983 5.649 STATE SPECIAL
COMMISSIONER-OR-HIGHER-EDUCATION
—Studont-Astictanso-WICHE—— —1093- + 847 Genoral-Furd
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND
Workers’ Comp Rate Increase 1993 13.043 General Fund
Add 2.00+ FTE Interpraters 1993 82-400 General Fund
26,200
FEl F | TRUCT!

HBOOQO3
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LEGAL FEES 1993
Y TMENT CENTER 1993
v 1 -TECH|
SEVERANCE PAY 1993
M ATIONAL-TECHN! TER
SEVERENCE PAY 1983

STATEWIDE TOTALS

Eund EY
Genaral Fund 1993
State Special Revenue 1993
Faderal Spacial Ravenua 1983
Proprietarvr and Other 1993

Total 1983

22.637

44,644

HB 0003/03

HBO0O3
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MEW SECTION. Section 6. ERffective

effective on passage and apptroval.

_END-

date.

[This

HB 0003/03

act] . is

HBOOD3



SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT

Page 1 of 1
April 12, 1993

MR. PRESIDENT:

We, your committee on Finance and Claims having had under
consideration House Bill No. 3 (third reading copy —-— blue),
respectfully report that House Bill No. 3 be amended as follows
and as so amended be concurred in.

Signed: -<7
Senatgn Ju
li

H. Jacobson, Chair
That such amendments read:

l. Page 1, line 7.
Following: "SERVICES"
Insert: "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS"

2. Page 2.
Strike: lines 19-20 in their entirety

3. Page 3, line 12,
Strike: "125,000"
Insert: "200,000"

4. Page 5, line 11.
- Following: line 10
Insert: "DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
Board of Water Well Contractors 1993 3,290 State
Special"

5. Page &, line 25.
Following: "SERVICES"
.Insert: "and department of military affaira"

6. Page 7, line 3.

Following: "PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES"

Insert: "and any unexpended funds in the appropriation to the
department of military affairs for disaster and emergency
services”

7. Page 7, line 11.

Following: "EXPENDITURES"

Insert: ", with the exception of the department of military
affairs for repair and maintenance contracts"

-END-

%d. coord. [Jaestaorr SENATE

T Qar. Anf Qanate Qafatar Carrving Bill




SENATE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AMENDMENT
April 14, 1993 8:46 am

Mr. Chairman: I move to amend House Bill No. 3 (third reading
copy -- blue).

REJECT Signed:

That such amendments read:

1. Page 1, line 7.
Following: "SERVICES"
Insert: "AND THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE"

2. Page 2, line 6.

Following: line 5

Insert: "“SECRETARY OF STATE

$B235 Special Election 1993 846,156 General Fund"”

3. Page 6, line 24.

Following: line 23

Insert: "(3) The appropriation in subsection (1) for the June,
1993, special election costs in the Secretary of State's
Office is contingent on the passage and approval of Senate
Bill No. 235."

4. Page 6, line 25.
Following: "SERVICES"
Insert: "and the Secretary of State's Office" -

5. Page 7, line 3,

Following: "Services" -

Insert: "and any unexpended funds in the appropriation made to
the Secretary of State's Office for the costs of the June,

1993, special election®

~END-

HE 3
SENATE

M~ amd. Coord. r820845CW.Sma

——



11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

53rd Legislature HB 0003/04

HOUSE BILL NO. 3
INTRODUCED BY COBB

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO VARIOUS

STATE AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993;

--...... A

FOR_FISCAL YEAR 1994: AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION, Section 1. Time limits. She EXCEPT AS PROVIDED

IN [SECTION 4], THE appropriations contained in [this act] are

intended to provide for the cost of only necessary and ordinary
expenditures for fiscal year 1993. The unspent balance of an

appropriation reverts to the fund from which it was appropriated.

NEW _SECTION., Sectiom2. Totals not appropriations. The

totals shown in [this act] are for informational purposes only and

are not appropriations.

NEW SECTION. Section 3. Appropriations. (1) The following

money is appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of [this

act]:
A nd Pr EY Amount Fund
MONTANA-SURREME-GOURT

1 HBO0O3

REFERENCE BILL

AS AMENDED
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HB 0003/04

GENERAL FUND
DERAL SPECI

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

General Fund
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

General Fund
General Fund

State Spacial

State Special

Propriatary

—Lawkibrary 1883 $35212
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
1 Y- 1993 $71.046
11,180
MENTAL DISABILITIES BOARD
QF VISITORS 1993 27.000
SECRETARY OF STATE
$B 235 SPECIAL ELECTION 1993 846,156
STATE AUDITOR
Warrant Writing System 1993 155,000
STATE PAYROLL-DATA PROCESSING 1993 45,620
JUDGMENTS-PERSONAL SERVICES 1993 61,250
TERMINATION PAY-PERSONAL STAFF 1993 34.672
PERSONAL SERVICES SHORTFALL 1993 40,712
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
County Attorney Payroll 1993 35,000
Transportation of Prisoners ' 1993 150,000
Highway Patrol-retirements 1993 280,000
280,000
Highway Patrol-prisoners 1993 383,000
£39.000
ORRARFMENT-ORTFRANSRORTATION
—Metor-Rool— 1883- 583,600
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Property Assessment 1993 910,000
Income Tax 1993 19,217

General Fund
General Fund

HBO0O03
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DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
RISK MGT/TORT DEFENSE-LEGAL
COSTS 1893 450.000
STATE FUND
Compensation and Medical Benefits 1993 18,741,000
15,000,000
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
Disaster and Emergency Services 1993 8,000
Air National Guard 1993 14,362
4,000
Veterans’ Affairs Division 1993 1,800

DEPARTMENT QF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
Water Quality-subdivisions 1993 145,962
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Employment Relations 1993 126,000

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
TEAMS 1993 175,000
325,000
Support Services Division 1893 o w1 )
365,779
26,971

92,750

MEDS Contract 1993 65,000

65,000

HB 0003/04

PROPRIETARY

Proprietary

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Proprietary

STATE SPECIA

General Fund
Federal Special

General Fund

State Special
Federal Special
General Fund
Federal Special
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Nurse-Aide-Registry- 1883 87— —————Goneral-Fund
82724 —Fedoral-Spesial
AFDC Benefits 1993 1,069,723 General Fund
29,897 State Special
1,064,177 Federal Special
General Assistance 1993 368,042 General Fund
259,526 |
EXTEND LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT 1993 50,000 GENERAL FUND
Maedicaid Primary Care 1993 416,186 General Fund
2,890,742
1,638,000 State Special
18,900,058 Federal Special
FY92 Medic;id Primary Care 1993 1,008,795 General Fund
2,604,779 Federal Special
NURSING H RSEMENT - 1993 981,257 GENERAL FUND
2.820.589 EEDERAL FUNDS
EEDERAL MATCH-DFS YOUTH
ESYCH BENEFTS 1993 11,371,474 EEDERAL FUNDS
Day Care 1983 84,585 General Fund
145,543 Federal Special
Vocational Rehabilitation 1993 71,219 General Fund
{71,219) Federal Special
DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES
Pine Hills School 1993 189,244 General Fund
Mountain View School 1983 15,000 General Fund
Foster Care 1993 24841 General Fund
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2218171
Inpatient Youth Psychiatric 1993 +H43AH44 General Fund
2,027,411
Residential Youth Psychiatric 1993 379,262 General Fund
2,590,252
DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE, AND.PARKS
Enforeoment-Division-retiroments 1883 64,000 State-Speeial
NF M Vi - 1993 46,480 TATE SPECIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS
Forestry Division-firefighting 1993 303,087 General Fund
1.370.537
DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK
Meat and Pouitry Inspection 1993 106,512 General Fund
105,612 Federal Special
DEPART RAL R NSERVATI!
BOARD OF WATER WELL |
TRA 1993 2,290 STATE SPECIAL
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND HUMAN SERVICES
Corrections 1983 031,666 General Fund
1.848.152
Workers’ Compensation Rates 1993 638,643 General Fund
2,042,106
BOARD OF PUBLIC EDUCATION
Administration-lawsuits 1983 46,813 General Fund
35,164
1993 5,649 STATE SPECIAL
5 ' HB0003
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2 —Student-Aasistanco-WICHE . 1883- 61+ General-Fund
3 SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND
4 Workers’ Comp Rate Increase 1993 13,043 General Fund
5 Add 2.00 + FTE Interpreters 1993 82,400 General Fund
6 26,200
9 YELLOWSTONE TREATMENT CENTER 1993 258,626 GENERAL FUND
10 B ; -T TEF
11 SEVERANCE PAY 1993 22,637 GENERAL FUND
12 MISSOULA VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL CENTER
13 SEVERENCE PAY 1993 44,044 GENERAL FUND
14

15 STATEWIDE TOTALS

16 Fund EY Amount
17 General Fund 1983 $22,3208,93%
18 $27,645,104
19 State Special Revenue 1993 2421868
20 - 3.165,997
21 Federal Special Revenue 1993 233H32+
22 37,443,843
23 Proprietary and Other 1993 485,469,600
24 16,168,500
25 Total . 1993 $67,615,620
26 $84,423.444
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BEW SECTION. Section6. Effective date. [This act] is

effective on passage and approval.

-END-
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